
Please attribute information in this document to 
Moody’s Analytics, which is a division within Moody’s 
that is separate from Moody’s Ratings. Accordingly, 
the viewpoints expressed herein do not reflect those of 
Moody’s Ratings.

The Economy Is Performing Well, but…

Mark Zandi, Chief Economist January 2025



The Economy Is Performing Well

1



Moody’s Analytics 3

Sources: BLS, Moody’s Analytics

The Federal Reserve Achieves Its Dual Mandate

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Unemployment rate, % PCE deflator, % change yr ago

Full employment

Pandemic shutdown

Inflation target

American Rescue 
Plan

Russia-Ukraine 
war

Delta & 
Omicron 
waves

Immigration surge



Moody’s Analytics 4

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

19 20 21 22 23 24

Lowest quartile 2nd quartile 3rd quartile Highest quartile Overall CPI

Wage growth by wage quartile and consumer price inflation, % change yr ago

Consumers Will Continue to Do Their Part…

Sources: BLS, Atlanta Fed, Moody’s Analytics



-12

-8

-4

0

4

8

12

16

20

24

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Population 0-19.9% 20-39.9% 40-59.9% 60-79.9% 80-89.9% 90-100%

Personal savings rate across the income distribution, %, 4-qtr MA

…Particularly the Well-to-Do

Sources: Federal Reserve, Moody’s Analytics



Moody’s Analytics 6

But Economic Policy Is Highly Uncertain
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And There Are Many Threats
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Thank you!

Check out our podcast for weekly updates: 

Contact Us
Email helpeconomy@moodys.com
U.S./Canada +1.866.275.3266
EMEA +44.20.7772.5454 (London)
 +420.234.747.505 (Prague)
Asia/Pacific +852.3551.3077
All Others +1.610.235.5299
www.economy.com
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